## **BID SUMMARY**

TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON FISH ROCK ROAD, CR 122, M.P. 17.35

CONTRACT NO. 210022

DISTRICT:

DATE:

1 COUNTY: MENDOCINO

8/18/2021

ROUTE: 122

ADVERTISED DATE: July 27, 2021 BID OPENING DATE: August 17, 2021

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 8/17/2021 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler

				1				T				
				Gregg Simpson Trucking		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bouthillier's Construction, Inc.				
				No	NO. 1		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NO. 2			
				UNIT	5. 1	UNIT		UNIT	0. 2			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT			
FISH ROCK ROAD, M.P. 17.35												
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
7	Roadway Excavation	CY	1227	\$41.00	\$50,307.00	\$50.00	\$61,350.00	\$45.00	\$55,215.00			
8(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	25	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00			
9	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	33	\$4,455.00	\$147,015.00	\$6,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$198,000.00			
10	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	22	\$2,625.00	\$57,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00			
11	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1000	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$31.50	\$31,500.00			
12	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	215	\$40.00	\$8,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,450.00	\$34.50	\$7,417.50			
13	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	280	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$70.00	\$19,600.00			
14	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00			
15	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$700.00			
16	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$128.00	\$640.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00			
17(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	25	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00			
18	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	350	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00			
19	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	132	\$63.00	\$8,316.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00	\$65.00	\$8,580.00			
20	Terminal System (Soft Stop)	EA	2	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00			
21	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$400.00			
22	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00			
					#400 10 <b>2</b> 00		<b>#402.100.00</b>		<b># 422 512 5</b> 0			
	Total:				\$400,103.00		\$493,100.00		\$432,712.50			
	DBE Goal:				88%		9%		100%			
☆	Corrected Amount											
		1										

BID SUMMARY

CONTRACT NO. 210022

DISTRICT: 1 COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 122

ADVERTISED DATE: July 27, 2021 BID OPENING DATE: August 17, 2021

TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON FISH ROCK ROAD, CR 122, M.P. 17.35

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 8/17/2021 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 8/18/2021

1 2	DESCRIPTION	1			Ghilotti Construction		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TerraCon Constructors, Inc.			
1 2	DESCRIPTION			Company NO. 3		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NO. 4				
1 2	DESCRIPTION			UNIT	9. 3	UNIT		UNIT	<u> 7. т</u>			
2		UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT			
2	FISH ROCK ROAD, M.P. 17.35											
	Mobilization	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,140.00	\$29,140.00			
3	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,881.00	\$3,881.00			
, ,	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$43,217.00	\$43,217.00			
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,295.00	\$8,295.00			
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,787.00	\$3,787.00			
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00			
7	Roadway Excavation	CY	1227	\$15.00	\$18,405.00	\$50.00	\$61,350.00	\$72.00	\$88,344.00			
8(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	25	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$677.00	\$16,925.00			
9	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	33	\$13,000.00	\$429,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$9,430.00	\$311,190.00			
10	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	22	\$2,700.00	\$59,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$4,919.00	\$108,218.00			
11	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1000	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$37.00	\$37,000.00			
12	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	215	\$50.00	\$10,750.00	\$30.00	\$6,450.00	\$57.00	\$12,255.00			
13	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	280	\$70.00	\$19,600.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$101.00	\$28,280.00			
14	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$107.00	\$4,280.00			
15	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$33.00	\$660.00			
16	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$472.00	\$2,360.00			
17(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	25	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$986.00	\$24,650.00			
18	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	350	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$108.00	\$37,800.00			
19	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	132	\$60.00	\$7,920.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00	\$77.00	\$10,164.00			
20	Terminal System (Soft Stop)	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,680.00	\$11,360.00			
21	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$126.00	\$1,260.00			
22	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$10.78	\$3,234.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00			
	Total:				\$771,359.00		\$493,100.00		\$790,866.00			
	DBE Goal:				TBD		9%		N/A			
	Corrected Amount				100		770		17/14			